

**IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SUMMARY OF BIDS  
ORCHARD ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FROM STATE ROUTE 7 TO ALAMO RIVER (CITY OF HOLTVILLE LIMITS)  
County Project No. 6676**

**Bid Opening Date: August 12, 2022 Time: 2:30P.M.**

Prepared by: Angel Alvares

Reviewed by: Adolfo Garcia

ITEM No.	Item Code	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1st Bidder Pyramid Construction and Aggregates, Inc.		2nd Bidder Rove Engineering, Inc.		3rd Bidder Vance Corporation		4th Bidder Granite Construction Company		5th Bidder Hazard Construction ENGR LLC.	
					ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
2	120100 120090	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 75,975.00	\$ 75,975.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 101,500.00
3	130100 130200 130640	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.70	\$ 2,500.70	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	398200	HEADER CUT	SF	10,000	\$ 0.61	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,000.00
5	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SF	285,014	\$ 0.50	\$ 142,507.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 156,757.70	\$ 0.24	\$ 68,403.36	\$ 0.30	\$ 85,504.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 85,504.20
6	374207	CRACK TREATMENTS	SF	295,014	\$ 0.154	\$ 45,432.16	\$ 0.10	\$ 29,501.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 29,501.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 29,501.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 29,501.40
7	390135	1 INCH THICK LEVELING COURSE WITH 1/2 INCH HMA TYPE A AND TACK COAT	SF	295,014	\$ 0.65	\$ 191,759.10	\$ 0.90	\$ 265,512.60	\$ 0.93	\$ 274,363.02	\$ 1.15	\$ 339,266.10	\$ 0.90	\$ 265,512.60
8	393004	INSTALL A TENSAR GLASPAVE 50 PAVING MAT OR APPROVED EQUAL AND TACK COAT	SF	295,014	\$ 0.70	\$ 206,509.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 191,759.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 177,008.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 177,008.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 162,257.70
9	390132	3 INCH THICK A.C. OVERLAY WITH 3/4" HMA TYPE A	SF	295,014	\$ 1.73	\$ 510,374.22	\$ 2.15	\$ 634,280.10	\$ 2.38	\$ 702,133.32	\$ 2.80	\$ 826,039.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 708,033.60
10	260202	4 INCH THICK SHOULDER BACKING WITH CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE.	SF	111,405	\$ 0.56	\$ 62,386.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 100,264.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 111,405.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 133,686.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 111,405.00
11	260202	CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE AT EXISTING ROAD ACCESS (DRIVEWAYS) TO R/W (37 SQUARE YARDS AVERAGE EACH DRIVEWAY)	EACH	36	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,200.00
12	70030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
13	820840A	SIGNING, STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
14		SURVEYING AND CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15		MONUMENT PRESERVATION / PERPETUATION	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
16		TIME AND MATERIAL ALLOCATION	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 1,535,069.08</b>		<b>\$ 1,743,435.40</b>		<b>\$ 1,634,634.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,845,481.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,825,714.50</b>	
					<b>* Apparent low bidder</b>									